

# **Schedule of Prices**



A56/24/26

Contractor's Name			
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	1		
Contractor's Address		City	State Zip Code
18100 South Indiana Avenue		Thornton	IL 60476
Local Public Agency		County	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	7 4 4 4 4 4	Cook	25-00097-00-SW
Route(s) (Street/Road Name)			
Various			
	Schedule for N	lultiple Bids	
Combination Letter	Section Include	ed in Combinations	Total
		<del>4.00.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.20.</del>	

Schedule for Single Bid (For complete information covering these items, see plans and specifications.)

**Unit Price** Total Unit Quantity Item Number SQ FT 49,844 14.05 PCC Sidewalk (5") Removal 700,308.20 and Replacement 400 30.00 SQ FT PCC Sidewalk (8") - High Early 2 12,000.00 Strength - Removal and Replacement

1. Each pay item should have a unit price and a total price.

2. If no total price is shown or if there is a discrepancy between the product of the unit price multiplied by the quantity, the unit price shall govern.

. .

- 3. If a unit price is omitted, the total price will be divided by the quantity in order to establish a unit price.
- 4. A bid may be declared unacceptable if neither a unit price or total price is shown.

Bidder's Total Proposal 712, 308, 20



# Apprenticeship and Training Program Certification

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	Various Streets	25-00097-00-SW
All contractors are required to complet	e the following certific	ation	
For this contract proposal or for all bid			
For the following deliver and install bid	dding groups in this mate	erial proposal.	
			n manaka seka si basa Ka
Illinois Department of Transportation police to be awarded to the lowest responsive are to all other responsibility factors, this contribution in apprenticeship or training Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, are required to complete the following cert	nd responsible bidder. I ract or deliver and instal programs that are (1) ap and (2) applicable to the vification:	The award decision is subject to approve I proposal requires all bidders and all bid proved by and registered with the Unite work of the above indicated proposals or	al by the Department. In addition dider's subcontractors to disclose d States Department of Labor's groups. Therefore, all bidders
<ol> <li>Except as provided in paragraph 4 belogroup program, in an approved apprentice its own employees.</li> </ol>	eship or training program	n applicable to each type of work or craft	that the bidder will perform with
<ol> <li>The undersigned bidder further certifie time of such bid, participating in an approx performance of work pursuant to this cont work of the subcontract.</li> </ol>	ved, applicable apprentic	ceship or training program; or (B) will, pr	ior to commencement of
3. The undersigned bidder, by inclusion in Certificate of Registration for all of the typ employees. Types of work or craft that will any type of work or craft job category for which is the content of	es of work or crafts in wi	hich the bidder is a participant and that to be included and listed as subcontract w	will be performed with the bidder's rork. The list shall also indicate
International Union of Opera Laborer's International Union			-
Except for any work identified above, if install proposal solely by individual owner would be required, check the following bo	s, partners or members	and not by employees to whom the pay	ment of prevailing rates of wages
The requirements of this certification and provision to be included in all approved su each type of work or craft job category that afterward may require the production of a Labor evidencing such participation by the shall not be necessary that any applicable employment during the performance of the	ubcontracts. The bidder at will be utilized on the p copy of each applicable a contractor and any or a program sponsor be cu	is responsible for making a complete re project is accounted for and listed. The Certificate of Registration issued by the all of its subcontractors. In order to fulfil prently taking or that it will take application	port and shall make certain that Department at any time before or United States Department of the participation requirement, it
Bidder		Signature & Date	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		for very h	6/27/2025
Jonathan Gallagher, Vice Pre	ESIGEIII	City	State Zip Code
18100 South Indiana Avenue	)	Thornton	IL 60476
			0.0.1000-10.0110000



# Affidavit of Illinois Business Office

Local Public Agency	County	Street Name/Road Name	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	Various Streets	25-00097-00-SW
ı, Jonathan Gallagher	of	Thornton	,,
Name of Affiant		City of Affiant	State of Affiant
being first duly sworn upon oath, state as follows:			
1. That I am the Vice President Officer or Position		Gallagher Asphalt Corpora	tion ·
2. That I have personal knowledge of the facts he			
3. That, if selected under the proposal described	<sub>above,</sub> Gallag	her Asphalt Corporation	vill maintain a business office in the
	County	County, Illinois.	
<ol> <li>That this business office will serve as the prima this proposal.</li> </ol>	ary place of emplo	oyment for any persons employed in t	he construction contemplated by
5. That this Affidavit is given as a requirement of	state law as provi	ided in Section 30-22(8) of the Illinois	Procurement Code.
SEAL 1958 L	OPPORATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	Print Name of Affiant Jonathan Gallagh	er, Vice President
Notary Public	,,,,		
State of IL			
County COOK			
	6/27/202	5	
Signed (or subscribed or attested) before me on	(date)	by	
Jona	athan Galla	gher	, authorized agent(s) of
	ne/s of person/s)		
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation			

OFFICIAL SEAL
CRISTINA M FURTEK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMSSEN EXPIRES: 7/7/2025

Notary Public Signature & Date

Custor M Furtek 6/27/2025

My commission expires 7/7/2025



For the Letting of Print Form

6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

# Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Total
Contract Number	62R71	87870	Pullman	16230 Wasau		
Contract With	IDOT	IDOT	Ryan Companies	Village of South Holland	3 35	
Estimated Completion Date	Sep-25	Aug-25	Sep-25	Aug-25		
Total Contract Price	\$7.274,556	\$248,978	\$533,920	\$229,810	-40	
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$5,568,145	\$248,978		\$229,810		\$6,046,933
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor			\$533,920	-1.777.4		\$533,920
		7, 5		Total	Value of All Work	\$6,580,853

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork	\$450		form or the case with	Romania Sil		\$450
Portland Cement Concrete Paving						\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$3,642,088		\$501,585	\$71,992		\$4,215,665
HMA Paving					See A See Asses See Asses	\$0
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces			1 2 2 1 10 2	\$53,219		\$53,219
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.	7 M - AST - SEE			(1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		\$0
Drainage		\$4,200	100,000		TO NOT THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$4,200
Electrical						\$0
Cover and Seai Coats						\$O
Concrete Construction	<b>建和工作的关系</b>	\$201,324	でが見る例で言	\$100,338		\$301,662
Landscaping			7 10 10 10 10			\$0
Fencing	- Sept		15/10/200	E27597 751		\$0
Guardrail				PROJECT TO PER DELICE		<b>\$</b> 0
Painting					ALCO PROTES	\$0
Signing			Transmission Commission	u.A		\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$432,018					\$432,018
Demolition	grander best d	\$7,105				\$7,105
Pavement Markings (Paint)			A St. Sheet St. Car II	NAME OF THE PARTY OF	the armed are so year	\$0
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)	\$0	\$12,900	14.75	\$4,261	ET SERVE	\$17,161
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)			\$32,335			\$32,335
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)			Contract Contract	ACTUAL CONTRACTOR		\$0
Other Construction (List)		7	TO COURT HIS IS	Sig America August	and the sure condition	\$0
Totals	\$4,074,556	\$225,529	\$533,920	\$229,810	\$0	\$5,063,815

Disclosure of this **information** is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Winois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

-	each contract described in Part I, lie	1	. 2	3	4	Awards Pending
	Subcontractor	D&R	CSD Enivormental			
-	Type of Work	CCDD	Testing	Committee of the Commit	thos.	1905
	Subcontract Price	\$55,450	\$7,700	No.		
	Amount Uncompleted	\$35,100	\$7,700			
ALC:	Subcontractor	JJ Newell	Precision Pvmt		V me aller	
er	Type of Work	Concrete	Thermo	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	PRESE DE CONTRA	The second of the second
	Subcontract Price	\$1,002,441	\$8,249	the programme to	Exercise artists	or the end of a beauti
	Amount Uncompleted		\$8,249			3/4536
	Subcontractor	нан	Work Zone Safety			
	Type of Work	Electric	Traffic		regulation de	WEST AND STREET
	Subcontract Price	\$493,837	\$7,500			
	Amount Uncompleted	\$493,837	\$7,500			0.4 224
	Subcontractor	Galaxy			The state of	
100	Type of Work	Sewer			The state of	
	Subcontract Price	\$131,600		I EXAMP.	<b>对于是一种代象</b>	
	Amount Uncompleted		THE REPORT OF THE		White the barry	
	Subcontractor	Highster				THE 184
60	Type of Work	Traffic/Thermo	to the latest to the control of	Service L.		医原原性 上口打印
	Subcontract Price	\$477,488	C. Cura Cara - Assessing	ALIAN LINE STEEL	at Summer to the	ALC: N. P. SALLON CO. S.
	Amount Uncompleted	\$471,268	on perfective and the 20th of	Carrier State Williams		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
885	Subcontractor	Pending				
-	Type of Work	Landscape	The state of the s	The state of the same of		
	Subcontract Price	\$137,760			100	TOTAL CONTROL
	Amount Uncompleted	\$137,760				
P.	Subscatzactor	Homer				
_	Type of Work	Tree Rem				
	Subcontract Price	\$4,402				
	Amount Uncompleted	\$4,402				
36	Subcontractor	The many the same of				Committee in Co-Areas and Alberta
Г	Type of Work			Self Service		
	Subcontract Price	1 5' T				
	Amount Uncompleted		STATE OF STA			
18	Add			\$0	\$0	\$0

is being daily aworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending four bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL authority completion dates.

Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	
Title	
Vice-President	
Signature	 Date
	6/3/2025
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Gallagner Aspilalt Corporation	
Address	
Address	Zip Code

Subscribed a	and sworn before me	
this	day of	
	Signature of Notary Public	
۰۰ My Commisi	=	,
	(Notary Seal)	



For the Letting of Print Form

6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

#### Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	2873-1224	2874-1224	62W48	Daifuku - Hobart		
Contract With	City of Joliet	City of Joliet	ICC	Morgan Harbor		
Estimated Completion Date	Aug-25	Jul-25	Jul-25	Aug-25		
Total Contract Price	\$2,669,777	\$2,592,688	\$159,027	\$940,000		
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$2,367,571	\$1,261,292		1 50-2		\$9,675,796
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor	4		\$159,027	\$431,454		\$1,124,401
				Total	Value of All Work	\$10,800,197

#### Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Totals	\$2,269,232	\$1,225,288	\$159,027	\$410,498	\$0	\$9,127,860
Other Construction (List)						\$0
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)						\$0
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)	\$300	\$300				\$32,935
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)	\$142,422	\$102,109				\$261,692
Pavement Markings (Paint)						\$0
Demolition	\$26,122		\$24,297			\$57,524
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$159,820	\$24,011	\$21,993			\$637,842
Signing				10		\$0
Painting					7.6	\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Fencing					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$0
Landscaping					1.00	\$0
Concrete Construction	\$621,312	\$0			COLUMN TO A SALE	\$922,974
Cover and Seal Coats		Spacetic Color Sold	W. F. Brand F. Hory & I.	THE SALESTING	beliggy of a val.	\$0
Electrical						\$0
Drainage	\$68,553	\$0	115-27	STAG	The property of	\$72,753
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces	\$3,862	\$1,865		\$0	dath.	\$58,946
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
HMA Paving	and and an experience	HUS ELEGIC LIVE A			A THE STATE OF THE	\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$1,246,641	\$1,097,003	\$112,737	\$410,498	25-87	\$7,082,744
Portland Cement Concrete Paving		The state of the state of	with their	3 - 2 - 3 - 3		\$0
Earthwork	10 m	Collection Collection	All States	a extension	and the second	\$450

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code" Failure to comply will result in non-assuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

_		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
-	Subcontractor	Petonica	Petonica	iii t	Pvmt Systems	
•	Type of Work	Electric	Electric	raiktist er Ar	Striping	1,00
	Subcontract Price	\$14,910	\$9,391		\$20,956	CLE HELD VALUE AND
	Amount Uncompleted	\$14,910	\$9,391	Account the same with the	\$20,956	
	Subcontractor	Rosewood	Rosewood		TO LOUGH TO	
	Type of Work	Landscape	Landscape	OF STREET		1100 1100 1100 1100
	Subcontract Price	\$76,180	\$81,551		e enchange in the	Marchael Sales Estat
	Amount Uncompleted	\$76,180	\$15,089			394.8
-	Subcontractor	Sub TBO	Sub TBD			
•		Thermo	Thermo	+	- Harry Santasy	5 13 2
	Type of Work	\$7,249	\$11,524	TALL I WAS IN		
	Subcontract Price	\$7,249	\$11,524	7.1 7.2 7.5	8.49/0	
	Amount Uncompleted	37,248	Committee Committee of the	The state of the second	and the second of the second	
•	Subcontractor		1315 TOBE /	4	- Constitution of the second	
	Type of Work				The same	20 200
	Subcontract Price	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			2 25 2 12 25 20 20 20	
-	Amount Uncompleted				C COLOR PARA	F 211
<b>ROA</b>	Subcontractor			CM 12800 -		TO RESTUR
	Type of Work	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7114 701500			Del Carlos
	Subcontract Price				-	
	Amount Uncompleted	Here Compression (80)	CHARLES AND THE CA	Carrier and the second		
	Subcontractor				THE THE PARTY OF T	O WIN THE BRIDE
	Type of Work	Study many and her o	Activities that the control of			PERMIT
	Subcontract Price			and the second second second	1000	S a ladia Studentines.
	Amount Uncompleted				117 - 14 7 75 50 64 1	
-	Subcontractor	A PROPERTY AND		The second secon		
	Type of Work			110-14-		
	Subcontract Price	25050000				
	Amount Uncompleted					
	Subcontractor		Library and the original		ALL DESIGNATION	
	Type of Work	Short Services		TAYS.	and the second	
	Subcontract Price		1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2			
	Amount Uncompleted		Series of the se	A Department of the Control	THE PARTY OF THE P	E   2   2   1   2   3   2   3   3   3   3   3   3   3
100	Add					70
-	Total Uncompleted	\$98,339	\$36,004	\$0	\$20,956	\$0

# Notary

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director	
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	Section of the Bertine
Title	
Vice-President	
Signature	Date
	6/3/2025
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Address	
18100 South Indiana Avenue	4-27-17
City	Zip Code
Thornton	IL 60441

	and sworn before me	
his	day of	
	at at at a second Dark 15	-1
	Signature of Notary Publi	c)
My Commis	ion expires	
	(Notary Seal)	

6/3/2025



For the Letting of Print Form 6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

#### Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	47th St SOG Expansion	Saxum Cold Storage	New Lenox Sports Complex	Home Depot RDC		
Contract With	Dyer/Norfolk Southern Railroad	FCL Builders	Northern Bldrs	Rose Paving		
Estimated Completion Date	Jul-25	Aug-25	Aug-25	Aug-25		
Total Contract Price	\$2,381,232	\$1,022,445	\$3,586,563	\$351,165		A STATE OF THE STA
Uncomplated Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			44-4		\$9,675,796
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm Is the Subcontractor	\$179,435	\$773,700	\$176,930	\$351,165	2.7	\$2,605,631
				Total '	Value of All Work	\$12,281,427

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork		Les des ceres				\$450
Portland Cement Concrete Paving	PR -PR-					\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$63,467	\$642,086	\$96,080	\$340,335		\$8,224,712
HMA Paving	Telegraph Table - y -			EAST SO WAS A		\$0
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces		\$102,614	\$0			\$161,560
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.				SANTE PROPERTY.	E . (5)45	\$0
Drainage	24	Electric	ACCEPTAGE MALES OF THE SECTION OF TH		March Care	\$72,753
Electrical	Hart Arts 1.		Taux in all	Mark Royal Control	90 - 500×1	\$0
Cover and Seal Coats				and the second	gardientifaar.	\$0
Concrete Construction	\$115,968			TAY TO SEE STATE OF	100	\$1,038,942
Landscaping						\$0
Fencing				*1		\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Painting						\$0
Signing			-	45		\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling						\$637,842
Demolition					***********************	\$57,524
Pavement Markings (Paint)						\$0
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)				\$7,130		\$268,822
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)				\$3,700		\$36,635
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)						\$0
Other Construction (List)				7		so
Totals	\$179,435	\$744,700	\$96,080	\$351,165	\$0	\$10,499,24

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

-		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
-	Subcontractor	130 - YES	Pvmt Syst	Pending		
-	Type of Work	TO K WAS	Stoping	Striping	ELST THE	140
	Subcontract Price		\$29,000	\$80,850	Fig.	A The second second second
	Amount Uncompleted		\$29,000	\$80,850		
100	Subcontractor		The Control of the Control	30 340 202		
-	Type of Work			Lan or Company	tertry & Springers	DE MELL SERVICE DE LA LA
	Subcontract Price	III aurazortada i		20 martin a 3 martin d	Promotographic and	er d'en man la man avec
	Amount Uncompleted					+10
Q.F	Subcontractor	Action appropriate to the second state of the second				
-	Type of Work	and the same of the	THE PROPERTY.		A POST CONTRACTOR	
	Subcontract Price				The state of	
	Amount Uncompleted		12 12 12 13	- 10 A 10 F	( - 1 1 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	2世 版及 :
201	Subcontractor					
4	Type of Work					
	Subcontract Price		E CONTRACTOR	2.58030	E C. LOSE	
	Amount Uncompleted			Section 1		
_	Subcontractor	THE STATE OF				
			V. St. St. St. St. St. St.	363.0		and the Total or
	Type of Work Subcontract Price		Library Contraction	Medical Committee of	*4178445313	
	Amount Uncompleted			Land School British	Participation of the Committee of	tion by complete the contra
	Subcontractor			THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		
		Carried to	distriction with pro-	THE WALLEST HAVE HAVE TO	All handles are fire.	The Control Service Control
	Type of Work	ad the successful to	to the set delice and the set			Cità solla Luosantina
	Subcontract Price	e 120% (170%) 110	EN SCHOOLS VESTE			
	Amount Uncompleted					Carl Land Control
-	Subcontractor			10011		
	Type of Work			1000000	STOLEN	
	Subcontract Price		THE PERSON NAMED IN			APPENDING TO THE
_	Amount Uncompleted				a football	
-	Subcontractor			of the latest the same	TE BUREAU	
	Type of Work		THE WILLIAM STATE	a displayed in	CONTRACTOR	
	Subcontract Price		national person was	and the second of the second		State of the state of the
	Amount Uncompleted	1 mg 1 mg 4 mg 70	Control Control		L	
75	Add Total Uncompleted	\$0	\$29,000	\$80,850	\$0	\$0

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this efficavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL. estimated completion dates.

Page 6 of 18

Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	the street that you
Title	
Vice-President	1000 1000
Signature	Date
	6/3/20
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Address	
18100 South Indiana Avenue	
18100 South Indiana Avenue City	Zip Code

	and sworn before me	
this	day of	
(:	Signature of Notary Pu	ıblic)
My Commis	ion expires	
		4
	(Notary Seal)	



For the Letting of Print Form 6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink, "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

# Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	24-00096-00PV	62V20	YMCA Shorewood	210535	ev seen i	
Contract With	Evergreen Park	IDOT	Narvick	City of Blue Island		
Estimated Completion Date	Oct-25	Jun-25	Jul-25	Jul-25		
Total Contract Price	\$4,497,534	\$1,216,839	\$618,438	\$1,947,990		
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$4,497,534	\$156,560		\$821,689		\$15,151,579
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor	All and any and and		\$618,438		,	\$3,224,069
			- I	Total '	Value of All Work	\$18,375,648

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork				partyret.	Maria Salara	\$450
Portland Cement Concrete Paving	No. of the state o					\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$1,588,006		\$313,733	\$834,060	1975	\$10,760,511
HMA Paving				e di serie base di		\$0
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints				7-134-5-1		\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces	\$53,770			\$101,127	=0.7	\$316,457
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.	in the Spin and				17.045	\$D
Drainage	\$249,770		100000	Will a Ball	S. S. Secretario	\$322,523
Electrical				Benedika Lod	16	\$0
Cover and Seal Coats		Mar Street	CONTACT OF STA		Company of the	\$0
Concrete Construction	\$1,972,813		\$283,705		20.00	\$3,295,460
Landscaping		th .				\$0
Fencing	1/5-40-1				F 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Painting		tropt the destroy which contribute the pelificial securiors			46	\$0
Signing					200	\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$280,137			\$78,380		\$996,359
Demolition	at the engineering					\$57,524
Pavement Markings (Paint)						\$0
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)	\$23,520		\$21,000		1800000	\$313,342
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)	\$225,250			\$8,122		\$270,007
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)					A 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	\$0
Other Construction (List)						\$0
Totals	\$4,393,266	\$0	\$618,438	\$821,689	\$0	\$16,332,63

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "limbis Procurement Code," Faiture to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
	Subcontractor	Beverly Env	Meade	191		
-	Type of Work	Landscaping	Electric	Owers had been		
	Subcontract Price	\$17,221	\$156,580	ly we were the		
	Amount Uncompleted	\$17,221	\$156,560			
	Subcontractor	D2K	D2K			
-	Type of Work	Thermo	Thermo	The state of the s		
	Subcontract Price	\$13,367	\$17,720	Super partners as 13	State of the same	
	Amount Uncompleted	\$13,367				
	Subcontractor	JACK CSI	D2K			
-	Type of Work	Swr Cleaning	Traffic			
	Subcontract Price	\$38,000	\$137,690			
	Amount Uncompleted	\$38,000	13 342			No.
-	Subcontractor	Petonica	972-1- PATTO - 1740-14		PERMIT	
-	Type of Work	Electric				
	Subcontract Price	\$35,680	The state of the s			2
	Amount Uncompleted	\$35,680				1111
-	Subcontractor					7-10
=	Type of Work		and the state of	2 1000 1000 1000		
	Subcontract Price	and the second second		F-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-17-		DISPACE - Consider to
	Amount Uncompleted			ment to use supresent	HOST RECOVERS	et percentant are
	Subcontractor		all and out of the little		在1961年1980	THE TANK AND THE
400	Type of Work	The second second	Secretaria de Colonia		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	ALL LOSS WATER STREET
	Subcontract Price				38	Detail conclusion and control of
	Amount Uncompleted					
-	Subcontractor	Control Control of Control			BOOK PIETHER	April 1995 Early Cart 199
_	Type of Work				PERM	
	Subcontract Price					
	Amount Uncompleted		THE THE PERSON		Karajima.	
	Subcontractor	10, 30, 40, 40, 10	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		V0.2 4 11	
-	Type of Work					
	Subcontract Price					
	Amount Uncompleted	How they pro-			THE THE	Till Stadius
	Add					
-	Total Uncompleted	\$104,268	\$156,560	\$0	\$0	\$0

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director	
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	 al mag
Title	
Vice-President	
Signature	Date
	6/3/2025
Company	 
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Address	
18100 South Indiana Avenue	- Amiliot
City	Zip Code
	60441

Subscribed	and sworn before me
his	day of
(\$	Signature of Notary Public)
My Commis	ion expires
	(Notary Seal)



For the Letting of

6/13/2025 Reset Form

Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

#### Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Total
Contract Number	62R69	62P44	62T55	62R41		
Contract With	IDOT	Lorig	IDOT	TOGI		
Estimated Completion Date	Jun-25	Sep-25	Aug-25	Jul-25		
Total Contract Price	\$1,015,841	\$195,548	\$734,798	\$1,494,018		Paraula de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della company
Uncompleted Dollar Value If Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$82,198		\$584,663	\$88,579		\$15,907,019
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor	1000	\$195,548				\$3,419,617
				Total	Value of All Work	\$19,326,636

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Totals Disclosure of this information is REQUI	\$0	\$195,548	\$314,956	\$0	\$0	\$16,843,137
Other Construction (List)			7.46			\$0
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)						\$0
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)						\$270,007
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)			\$10,915			\$324,257
Pavement Markings (Paint)			- 10			\$0
Demolition						\$57,524
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling		\$25,312	\$41,894			\$1,063,565
Signing			10		***************************************	\$0
Painting						\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Fencing						\$0
andscaping						\$0
Concrete Construction			\$21,138		1.88c- x	\$3,316,598
Cover and Seal Coats			1 (1 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4 (4		CHARACTER TH	\$0
Electrical						\$0
Drainage	477-1-1	1 5 5 5 5	\$63,930	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	300,000,000	\$386,453
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces	10000					\$316,457
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints	See Lo					50
HMA Paving	da (como en )		and the second second	Entra and the second		\$0
HMA Plant Mix	1 WE LEE	\$170,236	\$172,354			\$11,103,101
Portland Cement Concrete Paving			1000 No. 200 To 100	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	\$5,175 \$0

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

-	each contract described in Part I, list	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
_	Subcontractor	H&H Electric		D&R	D&R	
-	Type of Work	Electric		CCDD	CCDD	
	Subcontract Price	\$66.768		\$16,350	\$21,900	
		300,100		\$6,070		
	Amount Uncompleted	J&J Newell		Petronica	United	
*	Subcontractor	Concrete & Swr		Electric	Conc/Swr	No. of the Real Property lives
	Type of Work	\$29.335		\$202,037	\$105,215	
	Subcontract Price	329,000		\$182,927		
	Amount Uncompleted	2 Lukah		Northern	Petonica	
-	Subcontractor	Centrury Asphalt		Guardrail	Electric	
	Type of Work	Aggregate		\$7.563	\$95,782	
	Subcontract Price	\$24,839		\$7,563	2000000	
	Amount Uncompleted			Rosewood	Artega	
	Subcontractor	D&R Enviro		Landscape	Landscaping	1
	Type of Work	CCDD Test			\$88,579	1
	Subcontract Price	\$13,500		\$3,425	\$88,579	
	Amount Uncompleted			\$3,425	JEM	
-	Subcontractor	Trfc Ctrl Cmpy		Evergreen	Traffic	-
	Type of Work	Trfc & Thermo		LJS	\$80,553	119
	Subcontract Price	\$86,788		\$20,253	\$80,353	-
	Amount Uncompleted	\$82,198		\$20,253	5 . W. David Co.	W STEEL SHOULD STATE
-	Subcontractor	Everlast Bikip	and the second	Veterans	Traffic Cont Co	
	Type of Work	HMA Patching	er Agent K down	Swr Clean	Thermo	THE PERSON NAMED IN
	Subcontract Price	\$76,340		\$11,286	\$53,125	Live and Charles
	Amount Uncompleted	A THE RESERVE !		\$11,266		
	Subcontractor	Sincere Lindscp		D2K	Central	
_	Type of Work	Landscaping		Themo	Tree Rem	
	Subcontract Price	\$7,418		\$20,479	\$44,750	State of the state
	Amount Uncompleted	-Francische III		\$29,479	- Armedanksen	
_	Subcontractor	Alistate		D2K	Alistate	(4 8 g) 1
-	Type of Work	LJS		Traffic	LJS	9 387 33 33
	Subcontract Price	\$39,522		\$18,329	\$47,784	
	Amount Uncompleted	Y Physics		\$8,704		September 19
_	Add				-	
-	Total Uncompleted	\$82,198	\$0	\$269,707	\$88,579	\$0

i, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	
Title	 
Vice-President	
Signature	 Date
	6/3/2025
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Address	 
18100 South Indiana Avenue	
City	 Zip Code
Oily -	60441

Subscribed	and sworn before me	
his	day of	
	(Signature of Notary Public)	
My Commi	ision expires	
	(Notary Soul)	
	(Notary Seal)	



For the Letting of Print Form 6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

#### Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Tota
Contract Number	Crystal Tree	20-0008E-25-CH	61L08	62G55		
Contract With	Crystal Tree	Will County	Builders	IDOT		
Estimated Completion Date	Sep-25	Dec-25	Nov-25	Sep-25		
Total Contract Price	\$2,077,354	\$7,644,774	\$27,244	\$1,427,655		
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$2,077,354	\$7,427,289		\$1,353,870		\$26,765,532
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor			\$27,244			\$3,445,861
				Total	Value of All Work	\$30,212,393

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork	\$52,546	\$1,841,963		\$74,694	1.40-	\$1,974,378
Portland Cement Concrete Paving			-1			\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$1,391,833	\$1,835,780	1254	\$882,826	4	\$15,213,540
HMA Paving		Extension and a second			A 10-18-75	\$0
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces	\$53,085	\$1,098,481		\$16,278	4	\$1,484,301
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.				F 2 P 124 C 2	Yantiger 1	\$0
Drainage	To the same		74 T V	\$14,248		\$400,701
Electrical				a definition		\$0
Cover and Seal Coats		THE RESERVE OF THE		1 - 100-10-1-1	a management	\$0
Concrete Construction	\$116,654	\$34,977		\$20,500	1000	\$3,488,729
Landscaping	4					\$0
Fencing						\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Painting						\$0
Signing						\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$230,340	\$265,419		\$122,887		\$1,682,211
Demolition	The state of the s					\$57,524
Pavement Markings (Paint)	\$32,960	\$221				\$33,181
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)	\$20,000	\$174,954		\$46,653		\$565,864
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)	\$62,000			\$35,614		\$367,621
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)						\$0
Other Construction (List)			\$27,244			\$27,244
Totals	\$1,959,418	\$5,251,795	\$27,244	\$1,213,700	\$0	\$25,295,294

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

_		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
_	Subcontractor	Ray Edwards	D&R Env		D&R Env	
-	Type of Work	Swr	Testing		Testing	
- 3	Subcontract Price	560,987	\$205,561		\$10,400	3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Amount Uncompleted	\$60,987	\$205,561		\$10,400	
	Subcontractor	Rosewood	Homer Tree		H&H Electric	
-	Type of Work	Landscape	Tree Removal		Electric	
	Subcontract Price	\$35 568	\$3,886	A	\$17,424	
- 8	Amount Uncompleted	\$35,568	\$3,886		\$17,424	
	Subcontractor	TCC	Integral Power		Homer Tree	1
-	Type of Work	Traffic Control	Electric		Tree Removal	
	Subcontract Price	\$12,151	\$912,751		\$1,600	1
	Amount Uncompleted	\$12,151	\$912,751		\$1,600	
-	Subcontractor	TBD	Natural Creations		Nafisco	(4)
99		Electric	Landscape		Traffic	
	Type of Work	\$9,230	\$335,797		\$9,501	
	Subcontract Price	\$9,230	\$335,797		\$9,501	
_	Amount Uncompleted	\$3,200	Ray Edwards		Precision	to the control of the same
-	Subcontractor		Swr		Thermo	a Primary
	Type of Work		\$336,464		\$43,594	
	Subcontract Price		\$336,464		\$43,594	- Commission of the
	Amount Uncompleted		TBD		Seasons	3 20 25 11 6 15
•	Subcontractor	Company of the second	Traffic Control		Landscape	
	Type of Work	Carlo de Maria	\$320,621		\$12,084	e wenter on the training of
	Subcontract Price		\$320,621		\$12,084	
	Amount Uncompleted		TBD		Veterans Vac	
	Subcontractor		Thermo		Swr Cleaning	THE STATE OF THE S
	Type of Work		\$60,414		\$4,002	A 100 - 100 - 100
	Subcontract Price		\$60,414		\$4,602	S RECEIVED
_	Amount Uncompleted		300,414	B	TBD	and the second of the second
-			The second secon	7-17-1-1-1	LJS	
	Type of Work				\$40,965	
	Subcontract Price			A STATE OF THE STA	\$40,965	SHOW YEAR
L	Amount Uncompleted	19-0 0.5 500		a verillo segretaria		
1-10	Add Total Uncompleted	\$117,936	\$2,175,494	\$0	\$140,170	\$0

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director	
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	
Title	
Vice-President	**************************************
Signature	Date
	6/3/2025
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	14
Address	1.000
18100 South Indiana Avenue	
City	Zip Code
	IL 60441

his day o		
(Signatu	re of Notary Public	<b>;</b> )
My Commision exp	pires	
	(Notary Seal)	



For the Letting of

**Print Form** 

6/13/2025 Reset Form

Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

# Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	61L27	B63	61L12	Bellevus		
Contract With	IDOT	Morgan Harbour	IDOT	Bellevue		
Estimated Completion Date	Jul-25	Aug-25	Jul-25	Jun-25		
Total Contract Price	\$592,913	\$582,049	\$824,771	\$347,236		
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$560,978		\$789,221	\$347,236		\$28,462,967
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor		\$284,049		-747		\$3,730,910
				Tota	I Value of All Work	\$32,193,877

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork	\$58,035	to the second	\$7,558	A Part of the same	1-1/32	\$2,039,971
Portland Cement Concrete Paving						\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$260,264	\$268,549	\$281,903			\$16,024,256
HMA Paving				ale and an a	d	. \$0
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces	.\$15,185	\$0	\$1,546			\$1,501,032
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.			L - Vijerin			\$0
Drainage			1 - 2	1626-	Surry or dec.	\$400,701
Electrical			1 To 1 Maria	BALLEY!		\$0
Cover and Seal Coats				Total Place		\$0
Concrete Construction			\$255,123			\$3,743,852
Landscaping					4	\$0
Fencing						\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Painting						\$0
Signing		· ·				\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$36,010		\$46,199			\$1,764,420
Demolition						\$57,524
Pavement Markings (Paint)	\$2,297	\$15,500				\$50,978
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)	\$4,090		\$3,950			\$573,904
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)			\$1,422			\$369,043
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)				\$347,236		\$347,236
Other Construction (List)						\$27,244
Totals	\$375,881	\$284,049	\$597,701	\$347,236	\$0	\$26,900,161

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
	Subcontractor	APRM		Galaxy Underground		
-	Type of Work	Thermo/Traffic		Swr		
	Subcontract Price	\$19,189		\$108,296		
	Amount Uncompleted	\$19,189		\$108,296		
	Subcontractor	D&R Env		H&H Electric		
-	Type of Work	Testing		Electric	STATE OF STATE	Adjoc State Base
	Subcontract Price	\$9,425		\$2,960		
	Amount Uncompleted	\$9,425		\$2,960		-
	Subcontractor	Ray Edwards		Homer Tree		
-	Type of Work	Swr		Tree Removal		
	Subcontract Price	\$63,566		\$8,474	Date 150	
	Amount Uncompleted	\$63,565		\$8,474		
5.7	Subcontractor	Rosewood		Precision		
-	Type of Work	Landscape		Thermo	entrants delegan	
	Subcontract Price	\$48,021		\$19,954		
	Amount Uncompleted	\$48,021		\$19,954		
_	Subcontractor	United Enterprise		Rosewood		
-	Type of Work	Concrete		Landscape		
	Subcontract Price	\$29,209		\$26,159		35, 12
	Amount Uncompleted	\$29,209		\$26,159	No. No. State of	NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.
_		TBD		TCC		
•	Subcontractor	LJS	of the sound	Traffic Control	100 000	SO F THE LEAST STATE
	Type of Work Subcontract Price	\$15,687		\$10,845	100	No colored Parameter State 1
	Amount Uncompleted	\$15,687	C 1000 C	\$10,845	1-50	
	Subcontractor	\$15,001		TBD		
•				LJS		
	Type of Work Subcontract Price		La Lagrania	\$14,832		
	Amount Uncompleted	Salar Augusta	W. C. S. C. S. C. S.	\$14,832	J 1997 -	
-	The same of the sa	The state of the s	7.00			
•	Subcontractor			(E) 157 - DESTE 15		
	Type of Work Subcontract Price		- PH-1552			
		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		The way of a Margarian		
_	Amount Uncompleted	A Pro- Control of the				
	Add Total Uncompleted	\$185,097	\$0	\$191,520	50	\$0

# Notary

I, being duly swom, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director		
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin		
Title		
Vice-President		
Signature	Date	
	6/3	/2025
Сотрапу		
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	70 m m - 3	
Address		
18100 South Indiana Avenue		
City	Zip Co	de
	IL 6	0441

his day of	
(Signature of	Notary Public)
My Commision expires	
	ry Seal)

6/3/2025



For the Letting of Print Form 6/13/2025 Reset Form



Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764 Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

# Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	Camden	OTWP	66R33	25-00000-00-GM		
Contract With	Camden Co	Orland Township	IDOT	Bourbonnais	The state of the s	
Estimated Completion Date	Jun-25	Aug-25	Aug-25	Sep-25		
Total Contract Price	\$1,256,872	\$514,093	\$1,938,777	\$601,577		
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$1,256,872	\$514,093	\$1,938,777	\$601,577		\$32,774,286
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Subcontractor				1		\$3,730,910
				Total	Value of All Work	\$36,505,196

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Totals	\$1,256,872	\$311,491	\$1,385,415	\$601,577	\$0	\$30,455,516
Other Construction (List)						\$27,244
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)	\$1,256,872					\$1,604,108
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)						. \$369,043
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)		\$25,600	\$151,400			\$750,904
Pavement Markings (Paint)						\$50,978
Demolition						\$57,524
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling		\$34,830	\$191,051	\$82,768		\$2,073,069
Signing						\$0
Painting					The second secon	\$0
Guardrail						\$0
Fencing ,						\$0
Landscaping						\$0
Concrete Construction		I was a safe with the		\$112,993	171	\$3,856,845
Cover and Seal Coats			Section of the sectio	e a the super		\$0
Electrical			Burners Charles			\$0
Drainage		\$8,225		\$2,890	ASS. THE COMMAND	\$411,816
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.				-2.		. \$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces		\$13,384	\$60,005	1.2	4	\$1,574,421
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints						\$0
HMA Paving	and the contract of	en discusses	page 10 de septembro de	All Sections and Section		\$0
HMA Plant Mix		\$226,616	\$973,779	\$402,926		\$17,627,577
Portland Cement Concrete Paving		1	1.44	A STATE OF		\$0
Earthwork		\$2,836	\$9,180		The same	\$2,051,987

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center.

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

		1	2	3	4	Awards Pending
-	Subcontractor	10000000	J&J Newell	APRM		
•	Type of Work		Concrete	Thermo		
	Subcontract Price		\$195,186	\$171,340		75
	Amount Uncompleted		\$195,186	\$171,340		
_	Subcontractor		Roy Erikson	G.M. Sipes		
_	Type of Work		Landscaping	PCC Patch		
	Subcontract Price		\$2,573	\$382,022		
	Amount Uncompleted		\$2,573	\$382,022		
	Subcentractor	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Precision Pvmt			
_	Type of Work		Thérmo			
	Subcontract Price		\$4,843	The second second		921 00
	Amount Uncompleted		\$4,843	Selection Control		
-	Subcontractor			the expense and a		
-	Type of Work					
	Subcontract Price					
	Amount Uncompleted					
-	Subcontractor					
-	Type of Work					2 700 1 400
	Subcontract Price	1	CET WINE	Control of the contro		
	Amount Uncompleted			anness Sharah authoris		
	Subcontractor		Caracana a	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	up at a month
-	Type of Work				Property of the second	2 108 108 108 108 108
	Subcontract Price					Contraction
	Amount Uncompleted	4537550				
	Cubacatage			A-1-01 F2		The standard
_	Type of Work					Section 1
	Subcontract Price			and the season become	N. E. C. C. P. SHIPT II	point on the College
	Amount Uncompleted					
-	Subcontractor	T225		The Republic of		
_	Type of Work			ELEMENT OF		7 Page 17
	Subcontract Price			Elizabetha d		
	Amount Uncompleted				into Japaneste	197 27 28 29 37 37
Ž.	Add					
-	Total Uncompleted	\$0	\$202,602	\$553,362	\$0	\$0

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the underaigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director	
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin	
Title	
Vice-President	
Signature	Date
	6/3/2025
Company	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation	
Address	
18100 South Indiana Avenue	
City	Zip Code
Oity	

	_
his day	y of
(Sign:	ature of Notary Public)
My Commision 6	expires
	(Notary Seal)



For the Letting of

6/13/2025 Reset Form

Bureau of Construction 2300 South Dirksen Parkway/Room 322 Springfield, IL 62764

Instructions: Complete this form by either typing or using black ink. "Authorization to Bid" will not be issued unless both sides of this form are completed in detail. Use additional forms as needed to list all work.

### Part I. Work Under Contract

List below all work you have under contract as either a prime contractor or a subcontractor. It is required to include all pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work which is the responsibility of your company. The uncompleted dollar value is to be based upon the most recent engineer's or owners estimate, and must include work subcontracted to others. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

The second	1	2	3	4	Awards Pending	Accumulated Totals
Contract Number	25-00103-00-PV	25-00066-00-PV				
Contract With	Bourbonnais	South Chicago Heights				
Estimated Completion Date	Jul-25	"Aug-25"				
Total Contract Price	\$135,451	\$293,000				
Uncompleted Dollar Value if Firm is the Prime Contractor	\$135,451	\$309,580				\$33,219,317
Uncompleted Dollar Value If Firm is the Subcontractor	-					\$3,730,910
	• - 61			To	tal Value of All Work	\$36,950,227

# Part II. Awards Pending and Uncompleted Work to be done with your own forces.

List below the uncompleted dollar value of work for each contract and awards pending to be completed with your own forces. All work subcontracted to others will be listed on the reverse of this form. In a joint venture, list only that portion of the work to be done by your company. If no work is contracted, show NONE.

Earthwork	The same of the	\$16,580 .			100	\$2,068,567
Portland Cement Concrete Paving		44.1	with the second			\$0
HMA Plant Mix	\$115,559	\$83,393				\$17,826,529
HMA Paving		7 - ( ) - ( ) - ( )	ay along the party of	Market Market		\$0 .
Clean & Seal Cracks/Joints	12		The state of the s			\$0
Aggregate Bases, Surfaces		\$36,435				\$1,610,856
Highway, R.R., Waterway Struc.	Section and the Party			- ALL ARTH		\$0
Drainage		\$16,580		9.7	The second of the	\$428,396
Electrical			06/2015/06/2		ST AND THE	\$0
Cover and Seal Coats			MACA WELL	1868	STORES TO A	\$0
Concrete Construction		\$88,279			Total Control	\$3,945,124
Landscaping						\$0
Fencing	Ang.					\$0
Guardrail			0			., 20
Painting						\$0
Signing	AL 3953					\$0
Cold Milling, Planning, Rotomilling	\$19,892	\$19,983				\$2,112,944
Demolition	9 100 100		1	-		\$57,524
Pavement Markings (Paint)						\$50,978
Other Construction (Mob/Misc)		\$33,510				\$784,414
Other Construction (Traffic Contol)	1. Table 1	\$3,101	H 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			\$372,144
Other Construction (Hot-In-Place)			4 - 400			\$1,604,108
Other Construction (List)						\$27,244
Totals	\$135,451	\$297,861	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,888,828

Disclosure of this information is REQUIRED to accomplish the statutory purpose as outlined in the "Illinois Procurement Code." Failure to comply will result in non-issuance of an "Authorization To Bid." This form has been approved by the State Forms Management Center

For each contract described in Part I, list all the work you have subcontracted to others.

		1	2	ers.	4	Awards Pending
Subcontractor		100	APRM			
Type of Work			Themo		1 ==	
Subcontract P	rico		\$5,986			
Amount Uncor			\$5,986	-0.		
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING, MICH. 491-1403		Rosewood			
Subcontractor			Landscaping		and the series of	
Type of Work	N.T		\$5,733	All and the All all and a second		1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
Subcontract P			\$5,733			
Amount Unco						
Subcontracto						
Type of Work						
Subcontract I	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS		-	1007 (369)	- Comment	della
Amount Unco						
Subcontracto						
Type of Work			_			
Subcontract				- Styles - Carlot Carlot	Carrier Service	The state of the s
Amount Unco	ompleted					V. Co.
Subcontracto					-	TENDER CONTRACT
Type of Work		1.00			45.5	Emple
Subcontract	Price				-	
Amount Unc	ompleted				THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE PLANT SYL
Subcontract	or	TENESCISILLE		The state of the s	O P. Hop No. Cold	BY THE STREET
Type of Worl	k s	NEW SERVICE	and the second second second	against developing the order	-	The state of the s
Subcontract	Price			- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	100 C 20 C 100 C 100 C	
Amount Unc	ompleted	1.2	STREET, WHICH CARE	30 SAME TO SAME TO SAME	A SORT OF AN ADDRESS	Sale Page Chicara
Subcontract	or		THE PERSON NAMED IN			
Type of Wor		Legacia d			C. S. A. S. A. S.	
Subcontract		Adjust seed to 17	the open from the second	and the second second		
Amount Und						
Subcontrac			and all a made many	G-Athropache		
Type of Wo					_	
Subcontrac				1100 - 1000		
Amount Un			HE WAS A SECOND		The second	HAND THE CHEST OF THE
Add	2			\$0	so	\$0

I, being duly sworn, do hereby declare this affidavit is a true and correct statement relating to ALL uncompleted contracts of the undersigned for Federal, State, County, City and private work, including ALL subcontract work, ALL pending low bids not yet awarded or rejected and ALL estimated completion dates.

Officer or Director		
Jeffrey L. Kolmodin		No.
Title		
Vice-President		
Signature	Da	ate
QK		6/3/2025
Company		
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		
Address		
18100 South Indiana Avenue		
19100 20001 Maigra Archine		
City	Z	ip Code

Add pages for additional contracts

Subsc this 3	ribed and sworn before me
C.	istina M. Frutek
صد	(Signature of Notary Public)
	(Signature of Notary Public)
Му Со	mmision expires 7/7/2025
My Co	mmision expires 11712023
My Co	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Co	
My Co	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Co	OFFICIAL SEAL CRISTINA M FURTEK
My Co	OFFICIAL SEAL CRISTINA M FURTEK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS



# **Local Public Agency** Formal Contract Proposal

COVE	SHEET	
Proposal Submitted By: Contractor's Name		
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		
Contractor's Address	City	State Zip Code
18100 South Indiana Avenue	Thornton	IL 60476
STATE OF ILLINOIS		
Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00097-00-SW
Route(s) (Street/Road Name)		pe of Funds
Various	M	FT
Submitted/Approved For Local Public Agency:  For a County and Road District Project	For a Mun	licipal Project
For a County and Road District Project		
Submitted/Approved		pproved/Passed
Highway Commissioner Signature & Date	Signature & Date Official Title	6/6/2025
Submitted/Approved	George Koczwara, Villa	ge Manager
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Signature & Date		
	Department	of Transportation
	Released for bid b	pased on limited review
	Jose Rios /	1 KS 6-11-25
Note: All proposal documents, including Proposal Guaranty Checks of	r Proposal Bid Bonds, should be	

BRIAN L. FE

2-1

062-055320 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

BLR 12200 (Rev. 01/19/23)

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Str	eet/Road Name)
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00097-00-SW	Various	
	N	OTICE TO BIDDERS		
Sealed proposals for the project des	cribed below will be re	eceived at the office of Village Cler	k	
-			Name of Of	
Village of Orland Park, 14700		e, IL 60462	until 11:00 AM	on 06/27/25
	Address		Time	Date
Sealed proposals will be opened and	d read publicly at the o	office of Village Clerk		
Village of Orland Park, 14700	S. Ravinia Avenu	e, IL 60462	Name of Office at 11:00 AM	on 06/27/25
	Address		Time	Date
Location	DI	ESCRIPTION OF WORK		Project Length
Various locations throughout	the Village of Orla	nd Park		1.9 Miles
Proposed Improvement				
Sidewalk removal and replace locations throughout the Village			d items as spec	ified at various
Plans and proposal forms will be a	available in the office	of	:	
Online at BidNet Direct, https: Brian Fei, Assistant Public Wo \$0 BidNet Registration Fee, \$	orks Director, (708		ark	

#### 2. Prequalification

If checked, the 2 apparent as read low bidders must file within 24 hours after the letting an "Affidavit of Availability" (Form BC 57) in triplicate, showing all uncompleted contracts awarded to them and all low bids pending award for Federal, State, County, Municipal and private work. One original shall be filed with the Awarding Authority and two originals with the IDOT District Office.

- The Awarding Authority reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals as provided in BLRS Special Provision for Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Contract Proposals.
- 4. The following BLR Forms shall be returned by the bidder to the Awarding Authority:
  - a. Local Public Agency Formal Contract Proposal (BLR 12200)
  - b. Schedule of Prices (BLR 12201)
  - c. Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230) (if applicable)
  - d. Apprenticeship or Training Program Certification (BLR 12325) (do not use for project with Federal funds.)
  - e. Affidavit of Illinois Business Office (BLR 12326) (do not use for project with Federal funds)
- 5. The quantities appearing in the bid schedule are approximate and are prepared for the comparison of bids. Payment to the Contractor will be made only for the actual quantities of work performed and accepted or materials furnished according to the contract. The scheduled quantities of work to be done and materials to be furnished may be increased, decreased or omitted as hereinafter provided.
- 6. Submission of a bid shall be conclusive assurance and warranty the bidder has examined the plans and understands all requirements for the performance of work. The bidder will be responsible for all errors in the proposal resulting from failure or neglect to conduct an in depth examination. The Awarding Authority will, in no case, be responsible for any costs, expenses, losses or changes in anticipated profits resulting from such failure or neglect of the bidder.
- 7. The bidder shall take no advantage of any error or omission in the proposal and advertised contract.
- 8. If a special envelope is supplied by the Awarding Authority, each proposal should be submitted in that envelope furnished by the Awarding Agency and the blank spaces on the envelope shall be filled in correctly to clearly indicate its contents. When an envelope other than the special one furnished by the Awarding Authority is used, it shall be marked to clearly indicate its contents. When sent by mail, the sealed proposal shall be addressed to the Awarding Authority at the address and in care of the official in whose office the bids are to be received. All proposals shall be filled prior to the time and at the place specified in the Notice to Bidders. Proposals received after the time specified will be returned to the bidder unopened.
- Permission will be given to a bidder to withdraw a proposal if the bidder makes the request in writing or in person before the time for opening proposals.

Lo	cal Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)	
Vi	illage of Orland Park	Cook	25-00097-00-SW	Various	
			PROPOSAL		
	Proposal of Gallagher Asphalt Corporation				
•			Contractor's Name		
	1	8100 South India	ana Avenue, Thornton, IL	60476	
2.	The plans for the proposed work a	re those prepared by V	illage of Orland Park		
	and approved by the Department	of Transportation on			
3.	The specifications referred to here Specifications for Road and Bridg adopted and in effect on the date	e Construction" and the	by the Department of Transportations and "Supplemental Specifications and	n and designated as "Standard d Recurring Special Provisions" thereto,	
4.	The undersigned agrees to accept Recurring Special Provisions" cor	ot, as part of the contract ntained in this proposal.	ct, the applicable Special Provisions	indicated on the "Check Sheet for	
5.	The undersigned agrees to comp		working days or by 11	/14/25 unless additional time	
	is granted in accordance with the	specifications.			
5.	The successful bidder at the time the award. When a contract bond and the undersigned fails to exect forfeited to the Awarding Authority	l is not required, the pro cute a contract and cont	posal quaranty check will be held in	eposit a contract bond for the full amount on lieu thereof. If this proposal is accepted agreed that the Bid Bond of check shall be	
7.	the unit price multiplied by the qui quantity in order to establish a un	antity, the unit price sha it price. A bid may be d	all govern. If a unit price is omitted, leclared unacceptable if neither a un		
3.	The undersigned submits herewit	h the schedule of prices	s on BLR 12201 covering the work	to be performed under this contract.	
€.	The undersigned further agrees the shall be in accordance with the rebelow.	hat if awarded the contraction of each ind	ract for the sections contained in the lividual proposal for the multiple bid	e combinations on BLR 12201, the work specified in the Schedule for Multiple Bid	
10.	. A proposal guaranty in the prope	er amount, as specified	in BLRS Special Provision for Biddi	ng Requirements and Conditions for	
		ment form BLR 12230 o	r a proposal guaranty check, comp	anty. Accompanying this proposal is eithe lying with the specifications, made payabl	
	to: Village of Orland Park		Treasurer of Village of Orland I	Park 5%	
	The amount of the check is Fiv			((	
		® <sup>7</sup>			
				\$ 100.	
Γ		August Cantinal	s Check or Certified Check Here		
		+	E '- E I	with all a miles	
-	In the event that one proposal gr sum of the proposal guaranties of placed in another bid proposal, s	which would be required	d for each individual bid proposal. If	als, the amount must be equal to the the proposal guaranty check is	
-	2 To 1	41 N 1 = =	. , <u>- =                                 </u>		
	The proposal guaranty check wi	Il be found in the bid pro	oposal for: Section Number	The second secon	
		ti eta		terrary it is a meeting of	
1	the second secon				

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00097-00-SW	Various

# **CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATIONS**

The certifications hereinafter made by the bidder are each a material representation of fact upon which reliance is placed should the Department enter into the contract with the bidder.

- 1. Debt Delinquency. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Department of Revenue unless the individual or other entity is contesting, in accordance with the procedure established by the appropriate Revenue Act, its liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. Making a false statement voids the contract and allows the Department to recover all amounts paid to the individual or entity under the contract in a civil action.
- 2. Bid-Rigging or Bid Rotating. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not barred from contracting with the Department by reason of a violation of either 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 720 ILCS 5/33E-4.

A violation of section 33E-3 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rigging which, in addition to Class 3 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense, or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be barred for 5 years from the date of conviction from contracting with any unit of State or local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent on behalf of the corporation.

A violation of Section 33E-4 would be represented by a conviction of the crime of bid-rotating which, in addition to Class 2 felony sentencing, provides that any person convicted of this offense or any similar offense of any state or the United States which contains the same elements as this offense shall be permanently barred from contracting with any unit of State of Local government. No corporation shall be barred from contracting with any unit of State or Local government as a result of a conviction under this Section of any employee or agent of such corporation if the employee so convicted is no longer employed by the corporation and: (1) it has been finally adjudicated not guilty or (2) if it demonstrates to the governmental entity with which it seeks to contract and that entity finds that the commission of the offense was neither authorized, requested, commanded, nor performed by a director, officer or a high managerial agent on behalf of the corporation.

- 3. Bribery. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that, it has not been convicted of bribery or attempting to bribe an officer or employee of the State of Illinois or any unit of local government, nor has the firm made an admission of guilt of such conduct which is a matter or record, nor has an official, agent, or employee of the firm committed bribery or attempted bribery on behalf of the firm and pursuant to the direction or authorization of a responsible official of the firm.
- 4. Interim Suspension or Suspension. The bidder or contractor or subcontractor, respectively, certifies that it is not currently under a suspension as defined in Subpart I of Title 44 Subtitle A Chapter III Part 6 of the Illinois Administrative code. Furthermore, if suspended prior to completion of this work, the contract or contracts executed for the completion of this work may be canceled.

1 mil

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Route(s) (Street/Road Name)
Village of Orland Pa	ark Cook	25-00097-00-SW	Various
	S	IGNATURES	
(If an individual)		Bidder Signature & Date	
			o se s
		Business Address	
	- ww	City	State Zip Code
(If a partnership)		Firm Name	
		Signature & Date	
		Orginatoro di Dato	2 /2
		2 7	
		Title	
		Business Address	
			01:4: 7: O d
		City	State Zip Code
Insert the Names and A	ddresses of all Partners		
(If a corporation)		Corporate Name	
(,		Gallagher Asphalt Co	orporation
	Marille Commence	Signature & Date	
	CAPORA NO DE	Jan clery	6/27/2025
30	SEAL	Title	
10	1958 W. Z.	Jonathan Gallagher,	Vice President
	AWR OF	Business Address	Avenue
*4	1. 3 *	18100 South Indiana	State Zip Code
	444444444	Thornton	IL 60476
غ	_Insert Names of Officers	President	and the second s
-		James Trost	

Attest:	
	Wallin Callyre
	William Gallagher
	Secretary

Secretary	
William Gallagher	Bernstein (1995) - Commission (1995)
Treasurer	
Chris Gallagher	

100

-==

11 1000

....



# Local Public Agency Proposal Bid Bond

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
Village of Orland Park	Cook	25-00097-00-SW
we, Gallagher Asphalt	Corporation	as PRINCIPAL, and
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland		as SURETY, are held jointly,
severally and firmly bound unto the above Local Public Agency (here price, or for the amount specified in the proposal documents in effect bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and instrument.  WHEREAS THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIC proposal to the LPA acting through its awarding authority for the cons THEREFORE if the proposal is accepted and a contract award the PRINCIPAL shall within fifteen (15) days after award enter in performance of the work, and furnish evidence of the required insura and Bridge Construction" and applicable Supplemental Specifications full force and effect.  IN THE EVENT the LPA determines the PRINCIPAL has fair requirements set forth in the preceding paragraph, then the LPA actin	on the date of invitation for assigns, jointly pay to the SATION IS SUCH that, the struction of the work designated to the PRINCIPAL to a formal contract, furnince coverage, all as proving, then this obligation shall led to enter into a formal and through its awarding at	or bids, whichever is the lesser sum. We a LPA this sum under the conditions of this e said PRINCIPAL is submitting a written mated as the above section. By the LPA for the above designated section sh surety guaranteeing the faithful ided in the "Standard Specifications for Road II become void; otherwise it shall remain in contract in compliance with any uthority shall immediately be entitled to
recover the full penal sum set out above, together with all court costs IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PRINCIPAL and	, all attorney fees, and an	y other expense of recovery.
respective officers this 27th of June 2025	THE SAID SUKETT HAVE (	aused this mishormork to be signed by their
Day Month and Year	- ti-t	
Company Name	Company Name	
Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		
Signature & Date	Signature & Date	
By: 6/27/2025  Title 6/27/2025  Jonathan Gallagher, Vice President	By:	
(If Principal is a joint venture of two or more contractors, the company	y names, and authorized	signatures of each contractor must be
affixed \	rety	
Name of Surety	-	ney-in-Fact Signature & Date
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland  STATE OF IL	By: Lucianne Bisch	and Susch 06/2/12025 noff, Attorney in Fact
COUNTY OF COOK		***
		said county do hereby certify that
JONATHAN (Insert names of individuals signing	Gallagher	ikir@exxXX
who are each personally known to me to be the same persons whose PRINCIPAL and SURETY, appeared before me this day in person are instruments as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes	e names are subscribed to nd acknowledged respecti	the foregoing instrument on behalf of
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 27th day o	Month and Year	•
		Public Signature & Date
OFFICIAL SEAL  CRISTINA M FURTEK  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 71712025		Cristina M Furtek 6/27/2025 commission expires7/7/2025

---

# Surety Company Acknowledgement

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK SS:
On this 27th day of June, , 2025 before me personally appeared
Lucianne Bischoff , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did
depose and say: that (s)he resides at Schaumburg, Illinois, that (s)he is the Attorney in Fact of Deposit Campany of Many and, the corporation described in and which executed the annexed instrument; that (s)he knows the corporate seal of
said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so
affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; that (s)he signed his/her name
thereto by like order; and that the liabilities of said corporation do not exceed its assets as
ascertained in the manner provided by law.
Notary Public in and for the above County and State  My Commission Expires: 04/11/29
OFFICIAL SEAL COURTNEY A FLASKA Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission No. 1008329 My Commission Expires Apr. 11, 2029

# ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Robert B. SCHULTZ, Kirk LISKIEWITZ, Samantha BRADTKE, James L. SULKOWSKI, Carol A. DOUGHERTY, Courtney A. FLASKA, Mike POHL, Christine EITEL, Lucianne BISCHOFF of Schaumburg, Illinois, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland, and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland, in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 18th day of January, A.D. 2022.

ATTEST: E COMPANY

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray Vice President

By: Dawn E. Brown Secretary

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 18th day of January, A.D. 2022, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2023

notance a. Duns